



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

Aamir Khan

(In BLAPL No.10120 of 2025)

Mustaq Allam @ Mushtaque Alam

(In BLAPL No.12964 of 2025) ...

Petitioners

Mr. S. Panda, Advocate
(in BLAPL No.10120 of 2025)

Mr. U. Barik, Advocate
(in BLAPL No.12964 of 2025)

-versus-

State of Odisha

... Opposite Party

Mr. M.R. Patra, Addl. PP

**CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

ORDER(ORAL)
03.02.2026

Order No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Sudipto Panda, learned counsel for the petitioner in BLAPL No.10120 of 2025 submits that the petitioner has filed another affidavit on 02.02.2026, but the same has not come on record. Office is, however, requested to verify and place the aforesaid affidavit on record by next date. Accordingly, list both these matters in the week commencing from 09.02.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge